Hanak, Jargen - MIL

Fran: tuna@venusia.se

Skickat: den 24 maj 2022 21:16

Till: Hanak, Jorgen - MIL; SB Registrator - SB; kontakt@kronofogden.se

Kopia: Joppien, Susan - MIL; skane@lansstyrelsen.se; Leffler, Carina - STA; Strandberg,
Torkild - POL; eleonor.andersson.loof@fastighetsbyran.se

Amne: large amount of ensilage 25:12, www.venusia.se

Bifogade filer: tuna_25_12_glenn_bjorne_lagfart_lucas_bjorne_2018_01_18.jpg; handelse_datum_

2017-04-10_handelse_nr_152484_ensilage_on_25_12.jpg; handelse_datum_
2017-04-10_héndelse_nr_152484.jpg; kronofgden_from_landskrona_datum_2022_
03_23_akt_2017_690_122.jpg

Prioritet: Hoég

Dear Mr. Jorgen Hanak jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se, Miljochef i Landskrona stad

It seems you have mixed up the properties, as you can see | CONTINOUSLY refer to the
property TUNA 25:12 which was in ownership of Glenn Bjorne until he transferred Tuna
25:12 to his son Lucas Bjorne

related information see https://www.venusia.se/tuna_25_12/tuna_25_12.html

Please refer to

Héndelsedatum 2017-04-10

handelse 152484

diarienr 2017-000690

on the photo you can see a pile of plastic on the property 25:12, where did it disappear?

Glenn Bjorne transferred property tuna 25:12 to his son Lucas Bjorne to avoid his
obligation what is now the case with KRONOFOGDEN

PLEASE DO NOT IGNORE COMMUNICATION as this email was neglected

from e-mail dated
Sent: 16 May 2022 16:36
To: 'annika.borg@landskrona.se'; 'susan.joppien@Ilandskrona.se';

'Jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se’; crina.leffler@iandskrona.se’;

'boel.kvist@landskrona.se'; 'linda.sadjadiwarming@landskrona.se'; 'JOHAN.NILSSON@Ilandskrona.se';
'registrator.sb@landskrona.se'

Cc: 'm.registrator@regeringskansliet.se’; 'miljo@malmo.se'; 'malmostad@malmo.se'; 'Rebecka.Persson@malmo.se’;
'skane@lansstyrelsen.se'’; '71234@sydsvenskan.se'; 'skane@svt.se'; 'tips@svt.se'; 'kristina.linde@sverigesradio.se'
Subject: RE: dug in large amount of ensilage 25:12, Jag skulle vara tacksam att bradskande fa veta, nar 6verférdes
dganderatt till tomten Tuna 25-12 frén Glen Bjorne till hans son Lucas Bjérne. www.venusia.se

Importance: High

Handelsenummer 152484 https://www.venusia.se/tuna 25 12/tuna 25 12.html




Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
Former UN diplomat, Nuclear Safety

From: Miljéférvaltningen, Landskrona stad [mailto:ecos2@landskrona.se]

Sent: 24 May 2022 16:28

To: tuna@venusia.se

Subject: Arende 2017-690 - Sv: REQUEST, answer awaited, RE: dug in large amount of ensilage 25:12,

Meddelande fran Miljoférvaltningen Landskrona stad

Hej, miljoférvaltningen i Landskrona har inte haft nagon kdnnedom om var ensilage har lagrats pa fastigheten. Inte
heller att ensilageplast har gravts ner under jord innan miljoférvaltningen blev uppmarksammad pa detta efter att
en granne till fastigheten hort av sig. Miljoférvaltningen tillskrev da den forra fastighetsagaren och informerade om
att det inkommit en anmalan om nedskrépning. Fastighetsdgaren fick mojlighet att atgarda nedskrapningen utan att
ett drende vacktes. Fastighetsdgaren meddelade da att den hade for avsikt att rensa ensilageplasten fran jord och
sedan lamna den for atervinning. Sa blev inte fallet och miljoférvaltningen startade darfor ett drende som sedan har
pagatt under flera ar.

Under arendets gang har miljoforvaltningen vid vite férelagt den tidigare dgaren att stdda upp pa fastigheten. Vi har
vid flera tillfallen begart och fatt viten utdémda. Detta har dock inte lett till att fastigheten blivit sanerad fran
plasten. Det bedoms utsiktslost att fortsatta med att doma ut fler viten.

Sista mojligheten som finns ar att begara att Kronofogdemyndigheten verkstaller miljoforvaltningens beslut.
Miljondmnden gjorde en sadan framstéllning till kronofogdemyndigheten den 23 mars i ar. Kronofogdemyndigheten
har meddelat att de har tagit emot framstallan och att det &r registrerat som malnummer U-18091-22/1250.
Miljondmndens legala mojligheter att na rattelse i detta drende bedéms ddarmed vara utdémda.

Vanlig halsning
Jorgen Hanak
Miljochef
Landskrona stad

Miljoférvaltningen
Drottninggatan 7
Landskrona stad
Tel:0418-470000

Uppgifter som kommer in till miljoférvaltningen via e-post blir normalt en allman handling.
Uppgifterna kan darmed komma att lamnas ut med st6d av offentlighetsprincipen.

For information

From: tuna@venusia.se [mailto:tuna@venusia.se]

Sent: 24 May 2022 10:17

To: jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se; registrator.sb@landskrona.se

Cc: susan.joppien@landskrona.se; skane@lansstyrelsen.se; carina.leffler@landskrona.se;
torkild.strandberg@landskrona.se



Subject: RE: REQUEST, answer awaited, RE: dug in large amount of ensilage 25:12, www.venusia.se
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Jorgen Hanak jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se, Miljochef i Landskrona stad

Being proud of the Swedish Administration procedures, efficiency and
responsiveness | would like to remind you that one week has passed and | still

do not have any answer from you.
c.c. Dear Ms Linda SadjadiWarming, Linda.SadjadiWarming@Ilandskrona.se,
Stadsarkitekt/Avdelningchef

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
Former UN diplomat, Nuclear Safety

From: tuna@venusia.se [mailto:tuna@venusia.se]

Sent: 17 May 2022 19:16

To: 'susan.joppien@landskrona.se'; 'jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se'

Subject: REQUEST, answer awaited, RE: dug in large amount of ensilage 25:12, www.venusia.se

Where was the ensilage stored on the property 25:12 see the attachment, dug
in, it may resurface during the work. Handelsenummer 152484 see attachment
More on Handelsenummer 152484

https://www.venusia.se/tuna 25 12/tuna 25 12.html.

how was the problem resolved?

Please send me the relevant documents

was there any control?

From: tuna@venusia.se [mailto:tuna@venusia.se]

Sent: 16 May 2022 16:36

To: 'annika.borg@landskrona.se'; 'susan.joppien@landskrona.se'; 'jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se';
'carina.leffler@landskrona.se’; 'boel.kvist@landskrona.se'; 'linda.sadjadiwarming@landskrona.se’;
'JOHAN.NILSSON@landskrona.se'; 'registrator.sb@landskrona.se'

Cc: 'm.registrator@regeringskansliet.se’; 'miljo@malmo.se'; 'malmostad@malmo.se'; 'Rebecka.Persson@malmo.se’;
'skane@lansstyrelsen.se'’; '71234@sydsvenskan.se'; 'skane@svt.se'; 'tips@svt.se'; 'kristina.linde@sverigesradio.se'
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Subject: RE: dug in large amount of ensilage 25:12, Jag skulle vara tacksam att bradskande fa veta, nar 6verférdes
dganderatt till tomten Tuna 25-12 frén Glen Bjorne till hans son Lucas Bjérne. www.venusia.se
Importance: High

Dear Ms Carina Leffler, carina.leffler@landskrona.se, Stadsledningsférvaltningen
Dear Ms Boel Kvist, boel.kvist@landskrona.se, ,Chef for juridiska avdelningen
Dear Ms Linda SadjadiWarming, Linda.SadjadiWarming@Ilandskrona.se,
Stadsarkitekt/Avdelningchef

Dear Mr Johan Nilsson, johan.nilsson@landskrona.se Férvaltningschef

Working with Hans Blix we were always prizing the Swedish Administration,
Corruption and Negligence are out of question.

1. Jag skulle vara tacksam att bradskande fa veta, nar 6verfordes
aganderatt till tomten Tuna 25-12 fran Glen Bjorne till hans son Lucas
Bjorne.

2. Where was the ensilage stored on the property 25:12 see the
attachment, dug in, it may resurface during the work. Handelsenummer
152484 see attachment

More on Handelsenummer 152484
https://www.venusia.se/tuna_25 12/tuna_25 12.html long below

www.venusia.se

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
Former UN diplomat, Nuclear Safef

From: tuna@venusia.se [mailto:tuna@venusia.se]

Sent: 10 May 2022 09:04

To: 'annika.borg@landskrona.se'; 'susan.joppien@landskrona.se'; ‘jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se'

Subject: Jag skulle vara tacksam att bradskande fa veta, nar 6verfordes aganderatt till tomten Tuna 25-12 fran Glen
Bjorne till hans son Lucas Bjorne. www.venusia.se

Importance: High



Hej

Jag skulle vara tacksam att bradskande fa veta, nar 6éverfordes dganderatt till
tomten Tuna 25-12 fran Glen Bjorne till hans son Lucas Bjorne.

mvh

Richard Gronvius

From: tuna@venusia.se [mailto:tuna@venusia.se]

Sent: 10 May 2022 07:03

To: 'kontakt@kronofogden.se'; 'eleonor.andersson.loof@fastighetsbyran.se'; 'registrator.sb@landskrona.se';
'johan.nilsson@landskrona.se'; 'tora.broberg@Ilandskrona.se'; 'Linda.SadjadiWarming@landskrona.se';
'annika.borg@landskrona.se'; 'susan.joppien@landskrona.se'; 'kontakt@kronofogden.se’;
'jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se'; 'm.registrator@regeringskansliet.se'; 'miljo@malmo.se'; 'malmostad@malmo.se’;
'Rebecka.Persson@malmo.se’; 'skane@lansstyrelsen.se'

Cc: 'miljo@landskrona.se'; 'jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se'; 'Rebecca.Fabris@landskrona.se'; '71234@sydsvenskan.se';
'skane@svt.se'; 'tips@svt.se'; 'par.holmgren@europarl.europa.eu'

Subject: major irregularities in the administrative management of the permissions regarding Tuna 25-12, Ven, the
rule of law is not followed, www.venusia.se

irregularities in the administrative management of the permissions regarding Tuna 25-12, Ven, the rule of law is not
followed, www.venusia.se

To whom it may concern

It seems there are major irregularities in the administrative management of the
handling and issue of permissions regarding Tuna 25-12. There is a suspicion
that the rule of law is not followed in the decision and public information
processes.

More information on the issue

see www.venusia.se

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
Former UN diplomat, Nuclear Safef



From: Richard Gronvius [mailto:Richard.Gronvius@ecolanum.com]

Sent: 02 March 2021 17:56

To: registrator.sb@landskrona.se; johan.nilsson@landskrona.se; tora.broberg@landskrona.se;
Linda.SadjadiWarming@landskrona.se; annika.borg@landskrona.se; 'susan.joppien@landskrona.se';
'annelie.johansson@Ilansstyrelsen.se'; ‘jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se'; 'm.registrator@regeringskansliet.se’;
'miljo@malmo.se’; 'malmostad@malmo.se’; 'Rebecka.Persson@malmo.se'; 'skane@lansstyrelsen.se'

Cc: miljo@landskrona.se; jorgen.hanak@landskrona.se; Rebecca.Fabris@landskrona.se; 71234@sydsvenskan.se;
skane@svt.se; tips@svt.se; par.holmgren@europarl.europa.eu

Subject: Grannehdrande Bygg.2021.68 och Bygg.2021.69 Landskrona : documents, the sells/purchases including the
donations concerning Tuna 25:12 and Tuna 32:3 after 2016-01-01

Importance: High

Dear all

Whom it may concern

Linda Sadjadi Warming, Stadsarkitekt, StadsbyggnadsférvaItningenl
Johan Nilsson, Férvaltningschef, Stadsbyggnadsf6rva|tningen|

Tora Broberg, Stadsmiljochef, Stadsmiljoavdelningen

Jorgen Hanak, miljéchef, Miljéférvaltningen

We are providing the two substantial considerations, warnings and possibly obstacles. Both
points below have to be reviewed and answer found before any other activity proceeds.

1. The area of Tuna 25:12 Jons Mollars Vag 8 and 10 (and our property 32:3) are
contaminated with the micro plastic in the form disintegrated ensilage plastic, any
work in the area will resurface the plastic which will flow to the sea.

2. The legal status of property 25:12 is questionable. The property was purchased
from Lucas Bjorne son of the owner Glenn Bjorne who was the owner of our
property too. Glenn Bjorne has executed the donation as a way to escape legal and
financial responsibility for both 25:12 and our property 32:3 and the liabilities since
at least 2015. The micro plastic is still not removed from our property

http://www.ecolanum.com/index.html#plastic

http://www.ecolanum.com/contamination/contamination.html

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
ECOLANUM

non-profit research for the sustainable garden methodologies and zero-carbon
scenarios

Ecological Restoration, Rewilding



Richard Gronvius, CEO Ecolanum AB

www-ecolanum-com

Former UN diplomat, International Atomic Energy Agency, Nuclear Safety
Expert

Visitors interested in the environmental issues are welcomed to use our gquest

house
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From: Richard Gronvius [mailto:Richard.Gronvius@ecolanum.com]

Sent: 22 February 2021 11:44

To: 'registrator.sb@landskrona.se'; ‘johan.nilsson@landskrona.se'; 'tora.broberg@landskrona.se’;
'Linda.SadjadiWarming@landskrona.se'

Cc: 'miljo@landskrona.se'; ‘jorgen.hanak@Ilandskrona.se'

Subject: documents, the sells/purchases including the donations concerning Tuna 25:12 and Tuna 32:3 after 2016-
01-01

Importance: High

To whom it may concern,

Linda Sadjadi Warming, Stadsarkitekt, Stadsbyggnadsférvaltningenl
Johan Nilsson, Férvaltningschef, Stadsbyggnadsférvaltningenl

Tora Broberg, Stadsmiljéchef, Stadsmiljéavdelningen

Jérgen Hanak, miljéchef, Miljéférvaltningen

Dear all,

We got a request “Grannehorande” neighbour considerations related to the
planned constrictions.

As our ground and the ground in question, Tuna 25:12 are contaminated with the
macro plastic in form of an ensilage plastic.

Any construction will bring the micro plastic into the surface water and in the air.
We try to review the situation and before we concede to the constructions we
would like to request the following documents.



1. All documents related to the sells/purchases including the donations
concerning Tuna 25:12 and Tuna 32:3 after 2016-01-01

http://www.ecolanum.com/index.html#plastic

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius
ECOLANUM

non-profit research for the sustainable garden methodologies and zero-carbon
scenarios

Ecological Restoration, Rewilding
Richard Gronvius, CEO Ecolanum AB
www-ecolanum-com

Former UN diplomat, International Atomic Energy Agency, Nuclear Safety
Expert

Visitors interested in the environmental issues are welcomed to use our gquest
house
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